

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

2012-1014

LIGHTING BALLAST CONTROL LLC,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

**PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA
CORPORATION,**

Defendant,

and

UNIVERSAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Defendant-Appellant.

*Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of Texas in case no. 09-CV-0029, Judge Reed O'Connor*

**CORRECTED BRIEF FOR THE DELAWARE CHAPTER OF THE
FEDERAL BAR ASSOCIATION AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF NEITHER PARTY**

John W. Shaw
Karen E. Keller
SHAW KELLER LLP
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1120
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 298-0700
*Attorneys for amici curiae the Delaware
Chapter of the Federal Bar Association*

Dated: May 28, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Delaware Court of Chancery.....	3
II. The <i>De Novo</i> Review Standard for Claim Construction Is Not Mandated by the Lack of a Seventh Amendment Right to Have Juries Decide Claim Construction.....	4
III. A System of Deferential Review Need Not Equate to Unfettered Fact Finding by the Trial Courts	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>ArcelorMittal France v. AK Steel Corp.</i> , 700 F.3d 1314 (Fed. Cir. 2012)	8
<i>Chavin v. PNC Bank</i> , 816 A.2d 781 (Del. 2003)	6
<i>Cybor Corp. v. FAS Technologies, Inc.</i> , 138 F.3d 1448 (Fed. Cir. 1998)	2
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> , 711 A.2d 45 (Del. Super. 1995).....	8
<i>Feeley v. NHAOCG, LLC</i> , 62 A.3d 649 (Del. Ch. 2012)	5
<i>Kahn v. Tremont Corp.</i> , 694 A.2d 422 (Del. 1997)	5
<i>Markman v. Westview Industries, Inc.</i> , 517 U.S. 370 (1996).....	3
<i>McIlquham v. Feste</i> , Civ. A. 19042, 27 Del. J. Corp. L. 925, 2001 WL 1497179 (Del. Ch. Nov. 16, 2001)	5
<i>Motorola Inc. v. Amkor Tech., Inc.</i> , 958 A.2d 852 (Del. 2008)	9
<i>Otto v. Gore</i> , 45 A.3d 120 (Del. 2012)	6
<i>Paine Webber v. Centocor</i> , Nos. 14405-NC, 14667-NC, 1997 WL 30216 (Del. Ch. Jan. 15, 1997).....	6
<i>Park Oil, Inc. v. Getty Refining and Marketing Co.</i> , 407 A.2d 533 (Del. 1979)	4

*Scion Breckenridge Managing Member, LLC v. ASB Allegiance
Real Estate Fund,
--- A.3d ---, 2013 WL 1914714 (Del. May 9, 2013)6*

*SI Mgmt. L.P. v. Wininger,
707 A.2d 37 (Del. 1998)7*

Statutes

Del. Const. art. IV, § 104

Other Authorities

Donald J. Wolfe, Jr. & Michael Pittenger, CORPORATE AND COMMERCIAL
PRACTICE IN THE DELAWARE COURT OF CHANCERY (Matthew Bender).....4

<http://courts.delaware.gov/chancery/history.stm>3

William H. Rehnquist, *The Prominence of the Delaware Court of Chancery
in the State-Federal Joint Venture of Providing Justice*, 48 THE BUSINESS
LAWYER 351 (Nov. 1992)4
